tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities and divided by the total
number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2020, after giving effect to the Corporate Conversion and the Corporate
Reorganization.

After giving effect to the Stock Payment, the sale of shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discount and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the application of the net proceeds of this offering as set forth under “Use of Proceeds” at an assumed
initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover of this prospectus, our pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value as of March 17, 2021 would have been approximately $356.0 million, or approximately $1.90 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.92 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $16.10 per share to investors participating in this offering at the assumed initial
public offering price.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $18.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2020   $(0.02)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to the investors in this offering   $ 1.92

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the Stock Payment and this offering   $ 1.90

Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to the investors in this offering   $16.10

The dilution information discussed above is illustrative only and will change based on the actual initial public offering price and other terms of
this offering determined at pricing. A $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, which is the midpoint of
the estimated public offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase or decrease our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per share after this offering by $0.11, and would increase or decrease the dilution per share to the investors in this offering by $0.89,

[…]

exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of March 17, 2021 are deemed to be outstanding and beneficially owned by the person holding the options.
These shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the purposes of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Except as disclosed in
the footnotes to this table and subject to applicable community property laws, we believe that each shareholder identified in the table possesses sole
voting and investment power over all common stock shown as beneficially owned by the shareholder.

Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each beneficial owner listed on the table is c/o Alignment Healthcare, Inc. 1100 W. Town and
Country Road, Suite 1600, Orange, California 92868. Beneficial ownership representing less than 1% is denoted with an asterisk (*).

Number
of shares
offered

assuming full
exercise of

underwriters’
option

 Shares Beneficially Owned After this Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to this Offering

No exercise of
underwriters’

option

Full exercise of
underwriters’

option

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of

shares   Percentage
Number
of shares   Percentage

Number
of shares   Percentage

5% Stockholders
General Atlantic(1)   82,362,230   49.7%   6,564,966   78,511,411   41.9%   75,797,264   40.5%
Warburg Pincus(2)   26,771,015   16.2   2,133,877   25,519,345   13.6   24,637,138   13.2
Fidelity Investments(3)   9,293,024   5.6   —   9,293,024   5.0   9,293,024   5.0
Directors and Named Executive Officers
John Kao(4)   2,797,642   1.7   —   2,797,642   1.5   2,797,642   1.5
Dawn Maroney   890,360   *   81,757   890,360   *   808,603   *
Thomas Freeman(5)   498,041   *   42,300   498,041   *   455,741   *
Joseph Konowiecki   696,278   *   —   696,278   *   696,278   *
David Hodgson   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Mark McClellan   213,682   *   13,154   213,682   *   200,528   *
Robbert Vorhoff   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Thomas Carella   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

150

Table of Contents

Number
of shares
offered

assuming full
exercise of

underwriters’
option

 Shares Beneficially Owned After this Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to this Offering

No exercise of
underwriters’

option

Full exercise of
underwriters’

option

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of

shares   Percentage
Number
of shares   Percentage

Number
of shares   Percentage

Jeffrey Margolis(6)   379,907   *   11,000   379,907   *   368,907   *
Jacqueline Kosecoff   117,436   *   —   117,436   *   117,436   *
Margaret McCarthy   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Directors and executive officers

as a group (14 individuals)   8,232,130   5.0%   203,471   8,232,130   4.4%   8,028,659   4.3%
Other Selling Stockholders
University of North Carolina Health Care

System(7)   3,550,256   2.1   282,985   3,384,265   1.8   3,267,271   1.7
Ally Commercial Finance LLC   163,309   *   13,017   155,674   *   150,292   *
CHV III, LP(8)   4,788,496   2.9   381,684   4,564,611   2.4   4,406,812   2.4
Michael Foster   818,223   *   55,260   818,223   *   762,963   *

(1) The limited partners that share beneficial ownership of the shares held by General Atlantic (ALN HLTH), L.P. are the following General Atlantic

investment funds (the “GA Funds”): General Atlantic Partners 95, L.P. (“GAP 95”), GAP Coinvestments III, LLC (“GAPCO III”), GAP
Coinvestments IV, LLC (“GAPCO IV”), GAP Coinvestments V, LLC (“GAPCO V”) and GAP Coinvestments CDA, L.P. (“GAPCO CDA”). The
general partner of General Atlantic (ALN HLTH), L.P. is General Atlantic (SPV) GP, LLC (“GA SPV”). The general partner of GAP 95 is General
Atlantic GenPar, L.P. (“GA GenPar”) and the general partner of GA GenPar is General Atlantic LLC (“GA LLC”). GA LLC is the managing